

www.tripplite.com



## 4-Port USB 3.0 SuperSpeed Hub

MODEL NUMBER: U360-004-R







### Description

Tripp Lites U360-004-R USB 3.0 SuperSpeed 4-port hub carries your data from a USB3.0 enabled computer at a blazing 5Gbps transfer rate. Connect to a variety of of USB enabled devices such as USB external hard drives, cameras, printers and more. Backward compatible to previous USB generations. Bus powered for use with devices that require minimal power. For more power hungry devices, an external power supply is included. Sleek, compact design is perfect for USB port expansion.

#### **Features**

- USB 3.0 SuperSpeed compatible
- 5Gbps Transfer Speed 10X as fast as USB 2.0
- Supports USB 3.0 spec up to 900mA per port
- $\bullet\,$  On bus-power, 900mA from the USB 3.0 computer port is shared between the hub ports
- The included external power supply provides 2A of power, to be shared between the hub ports (up to 900mA per port)
- Plug-and-Play No Drivers Required
- 1 Upstream and 4 Downstream USB ports

# **Specifications**

OVERVIEW	
Cable Type	USB
ОШТРИТ	
USB Charging	No
CONNECTIONS	

### **Highlights**

- USB 3.0 SuperSpeed Compatible
- 5Gbps Transfer Speed 10X as fast as USB 2.0
- Supports USB 3.0 spec up to 900mA per port
- External power supply included for use with more power hungry devices

\*\*\*NOTE\*\*\*If your hub features White housing, reference the FAQ in the Q&A tab on this page.

### **System Requirements**

Windows, MAC, or Linux computer with an available USB 3.0 port

### Package Includes

- USB 3.0 SuperSpeed 4-Port Hub
- AC Power Adapter (Input: 100-240V / 50/60Hz...Output: 5V 2A)
- USB 3.0 Cable
- User manual



Tripp Lite
1111 W. 35th Street
Chicago, IL 60609 USA
Telephone: 773.869.1234
www.tripplite.com

Connector A	USB 3.0 A (MALE)	
Connector B	USB 3.0 A (FEMALE) (X4)	
Number of Connectors	5	
Ports	4	
SPECIAL FEATURES		
Chromebook Compatible	Yes	
WARRANTY		
Product Warranty Period (Worldwide)	1-year limited warranty	

© 2015 Tripp Lite. All rights reserved. All product and company names are trademarks or registered trademarks of their respective holders. Use of them does not imply any affiliation with or endorsement by them. Tripp Lite has a policy of continuous improvement. Specifications are subject to change without notice. Tripp Lite uses primary and third-party agencies to test its products for compliance with standards. See a list of Tripp Lite's testing agencies: http://www.tripplite.com/products/product-certification-agencies